

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: PLH-HAFE 14(4)
Project Name: HARPERS FERRY NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK

State: W
County: JEFFERSON

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: Deborah Ranciato
Date: 12/28/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: D. Ranciato

Title: Specialist

Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Mattern Construction

Date: 02/14/01

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Mattern Construction Co., Inc 20303 Benevola Church Road Boonsboro, MD 21713	1,378,057.00	
Rustler Construction Inc 13800 Barnsfield Road #3 Herndon, VA 20171	1,750,035.50	
Engineer's Estimate	1,100,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/29/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PLH-HAFE 14(4)
 Project Name: HARPERS FERRY NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Mattern Construction Co., Inc	1,378,057.00	1,378,057.00	
Rustler Construction Inc	1,750,035.50	1,750,035.50	

The apparent low bidder is 25 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/29/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH-HAFE 14(4)

Project Name: HARPERS FERRY NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/29/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH-HAFE 14(4)

Project Name: HARPERS FERRY NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	ALL	72,800.00	72,800.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		253,700.00	253,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,650.65	50,650.65
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	ALL	13,200.00	13,200.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		36,000.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	ALL	9,000.00	9,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		31,000.00	31,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17,000.00	17,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	6,000	3.50	21,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		3.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	18,000.00
15709	EACH	CHECK DAMS			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	115	210.00	24,150.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		450.00	51,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	11,500.00
15716C	EACH	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	9	255.00	2,295.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		225.00	2,025.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	1,440.00
20204	SQFT	REMOVAL OF INDIVIDUAL TREES			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	20	180.00	3,600.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		750.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	3,200.00
20301AS	EACH	REMOVAL OF BOLLARD			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	30	80.00	2,400.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		150.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	1,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/29/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH-HAFE 14(4)

Project Name: HARPERS FERRY NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301B	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	4	150.00	600.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		225.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	400.00
20301F	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLETS			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	8	450.00	3,600.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		750.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		470.00	3,760.00
20302RB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	1,600	8.00	12,800.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		5.25	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.75	7,600.00
20302RD	LNFT	REMOVAL OF STONE CURB			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	220	15.00	3,300.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		7.50	1,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.85	1,287.00
20302UB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVED WATERWAY			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	3,061	8.00	24,488.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		7.50	22,957.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.35	10,254.35
20302WC	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, TIMBER			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	800	5.50	4,400.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		7.50	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.80	3,840.00
20303QB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	300	21.50	6,450.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		13.50	4,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.85	2,355.00
20303QD	SQYD	REMOVAL OF STONE SIDEWALK			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	10	130.00	1,300.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		30.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.55	75.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/29/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PLH-HAFE 14(4)
 Project Name: HARPERS FERRY NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303QE	SQYD	REMOVAL OF BRICK SIDEWALK			
	Mattern Construction Co., Inc		8	170.00	1,360.00
	Rustler Construction Inc			45.00	360.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.50	44.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	Mattern Construction Co., Inc		1,200	45.00	54,000.00
	Rustler Construction Inc			27.00	32,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			19.00	22,800.00
20402	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
	Mattern Construction Co., Inc		35	90.00	3,150.00
	Rustler Construction Inc			105.00	3,675.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			42.00	1,470.00
20409	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	Mattern Construction Co., Inc		500	65.00	32,500.00
	Rustler Construction Inc			60.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			16.00	8,000.00
20701CA	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A			
	Mattern Construction Co., Inc		50	52.50	2,625.00
	Rustler Construction Inc			15.00	750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.65	332.50
30101Z	TON	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D			
	Mattern Construction Co., Inc		1,600	20.00	32,000.00
	Rustler Construction Inc			15.15	24,240.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			16.50	26,400.00
30501	TON	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE			
	Mattern Construction Co., Inc		185	120.00	22,200.00
	Rustler Construction Inc			30.00	5,550.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	4,625.00
40908	SQYD	FOG SEAL			
	Mattern Construction Co., Inc		30,000	1.00	30,000.00
	Rustler Construction Inc			1.10	33,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.30	39,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/29/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PLH-HAFE 14(4)
 Project Name: HARPERS FERRY NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41301F	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	28,000	1.25	35,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		1.90	53,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.95	54,600.00
41801BAD	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <=0.3 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	3,750	50.00	187,500.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		50.40	189,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	187,500.00
41801CA	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <=0.3 ESAL			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	435	60.00	26,100.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		55.60	24,186.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	28,275.00
41802BA	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <=0.3 ESAL, WEDGE AND LEVELING			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	25	125.00	3,125.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		58.00	1,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	2,000.00
50101N	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 6-INCH DEPTH (exposed aggregate finish)			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	355	80.00	28,400.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		135.00	47,925.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	24,850.00
50101Q	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	170	90.00	15,300.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		144.00	24,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	11,900.00
50101Q	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH (brick finish)			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	150	160.00	24,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		108.40	16,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/29/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PLH-HAFE 14 (4)
 Project Name: HARPERS FERRY NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60403FA	EACH	INLET, TYPE 6A (double)			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	8	2,500.00	20,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		9,150.00	73,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,500.00	44,000.00
60501	LNFT	UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (4-inch collector pipe)			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	70	26.00	1,820.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		22.50	1,575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.50	945.00
60801C	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 3 (cobblestone)			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	60	275.00	16,500.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		172.50	10,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	10,200.00
60801D	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 4 (concrete)			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	954	55.00	52,470.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		60.00	57,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		46.00	43,884.00
60901X	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 16-INCH DEPTH			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	1,400	17.50	24,500.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		24.00	33,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	17,500.00
60901Y	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 18-INCH DEPTH			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	585	18.00	10,530.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		24.00	14,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	6,435.00
60903AX	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 16-INCH DEPTH			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	430	70.00	30,100.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		92.00	39,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		48.00	20,640.00
60909C	EACH	WHEELSTOP (RECYCLED PLASTIC)			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	66	100.00	6,600.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		82.50	5,445.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/29/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH-HAFE 14(4)

Project Name: HARPERS FERRY NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61109E	EACH	ADJUST WATER METER			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	1	1,800.00	1,800.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		525.00	525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	800.00
61501B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	425	45.00	19,125.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		45.00	19,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31.00	13,175.00
61501D	SQYD	BRICK SIDEWALK (wheelchair ramps)			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	7	350.00	2,450.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		330.00	2,310.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,750.00
61501H	SQYD	GRAVEL SIDEWALK (pedestrian trail)			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	1,500	20.00	30,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		13.50	20,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	30,000.00
61502E	SQYD	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE DRIVE PAD (cobblestone)			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	10	450.00	4,500.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		575.00	5,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	600.00
61505C	SQYD	STONE WHEELCHAIR RAMP			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	8	750.00	6,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		1,200.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,200.00
61507CA	SQYD	REMOVE AND RESET STONE SIDEWALK			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	25	170.00	4,250.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		120.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,250.00
61507DA	SQYD	REMOVE AND RESET BRICK SIDEWALK			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	170	110.00	18,700.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		124.00	21,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	8,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/29/00

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH-HAFE 14(4)

Project Name: HARPERS FERRY NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701H	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM SBTB			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	730	72.00	52,560.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		74.50	54,385.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	32,850.00
61702Z	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FAT-20, FAT-30, OR SBT-BAT			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	4	3,000.00	12,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		2,800.00	11,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	9,600.00
61703	LNFT	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	400	35.00	14,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		34.50	13,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	4,800.00
61901CD	LNFT	FENCE, CHAIN LINK TYPE, 54-INCH HEIGHT			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	400	55.00	22,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		34.50	13,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	8,800.00
61901EJ	LNFT	FENCE, WOOD STOCKADE TYPE, 84-INCH HEIGHT (for Staging Area)			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	400	55.00	22,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		20.50	8,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.25	4,100.00
62001CE	CUYD	RUBBLE MASONRY, ROCK FACE FINISH			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	83	1,100.00	91,300.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		1,200.00	99,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	99,600.00
62010	CUYD	REMOVE AND SALVAGE STONE MASONRY			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	47	450.00	21,150.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		350.00	16,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	10,810.00
62407	TON	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	450	90.00	40,500.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		21.00	9,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.00	11,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/29/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PLH-HAFE 14(4)
 Project Name: HARPERS FERRY NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62509	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	1.0	12,000.00	12,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		6,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
62901D	SQYD	EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 4			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	600	5.00	3,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		4.50	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	7,200.00
63302	SQFT	SIGN INSTALLATION			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	135	55.00	7,425.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		45.00	6,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	4,455.00
63307B	EACH	DELINEATORS, TYPE 2			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	1	550.00	550.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		1,500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	42.00
63308A	EACH	REMOVING AND RESETTNG SIGN			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	16	55.00	880.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		225.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	3,200.00
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	47,000	0.70	32,900.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		0.73	34,310.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.65	30,550.00
63401HB	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	1,300	0.28	364.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		0.29	377.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.05	1,365.00
63402H	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
		Mattern Construction Co., Inc	40	11.00	440.00
		Rustler Construction Inc		11.50	460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.25	730.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/29/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PLH-HAFE 14(4)
 Project Name: HARPERS FERRY NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63501	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Mattern Construction Co., Inc		ALL	22,000.00	22,000.00
	Rustler Construction Inc			80,000.00	80,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35,000.00	35,000.00
63524	EACH	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
	Mattern Construction Co., Inc		2	16,500.00	33,000.00
	Rustler Construction Inc			28,000.00	56,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,000.00	30,000.00
63531	LNFT	TEMPORARY SNOW FENCE			
	Mattern Construction Co., Inc		200	10.00	2,000.00
	Rustler Construction Inc			7.50	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.05	1,010.00
63613	EACH	TRAFFIC DETECTOR SYSTEM			
	Mattern Construction Co., Inc		1	16,500.00	16,500.00
	Rustler Construction Inc			10,770.00	10,770.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	Mattern Construction Co., Inc		1	16,500.00	16,500.00
	Rustler Construction Inc			50,000.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			13,000.00	13,000.00
64906B	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET FLAG POLE			
	Mattern Construction Co., Inc		1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	Rustler Construction Inc			4,500.00	4,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,500.00	4,500.00